Information Service (BCIS). It is recommended that this figure is kept under regular review to ensure that you
have adequate insurance cover. We are of the opinion that the subjects should be insured for buildings
reinstatement purposes for a sum of not less than £195,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY FIVE THOUSAND
POUNDS STERLING).

Valuation and market comments

We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects all as previously described and on a vacant
possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £290,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY THOUSAND
POUNDS STERLING).

Signed Security Print Code [529008 = 7080 ]
Electronically signed

Report author Aaron Porteous

Flat 3, 78 North Meggetland, Slateford,
Edinburgh, EH14 1XQ
13th November 2025  

Company name Graham + Sibbald

Address 40 Torphichen Street, Edinburgh, EH3 9JB